# UNOFFICIAL COPY

#### **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT** Doc#: 0333604106 FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee; \$34.00 A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/02/2003 11:48 AM Pg: 1 of 6 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN 129187 525 W. MONROE, SUITE 1600 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 ATTENTION: GREGORY P. L. PIERCE THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGGE NAME - insertonly one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ELK GROVE TOWN CENTER, L.L.C. 16 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 1c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 🗢 300 PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 100 ITASCA IL 60143-2681 **USA** 1d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGAN' ZATI ON ORGANIZATION 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any DEBTOR | limited liability co.| ILLINOIS ⊦0010867-7 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names NONE 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME IR: TNAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 2c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 2d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE | 2e, TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2f. JURISDICTION OF CREAMIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NONE 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 5h) METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME

ALL OF DEBTOR'S PRESENT AND FUTURE ESTATE, RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN AND TO THE COLLATERAL AS MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED IN EXHIBITS A AND B, ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

**NEW YORK** 

MIDDLE NAME

NY

PC STAL CODE

10166

SUFFIX

COUNTRY

**USA** 

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGN 6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed (for record) (or recorded) in the REAL	EE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/BUYER	AG. LIEN	NON-UCC FILING
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORTED IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	ORT(S) on Debtor(s)	All Debtors De	btor 1 Debtor 2
FILE WITH COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS			,	
Ell INC OFFICE CODY LICO FINANCING		2 10 Capt 1975		

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 05/22/02)

<code>ILUCC1PNAT</code> - 12/17/2002 C T System Online

3c. MAILING ADDRESS

200 PARK AVENUE, 12TH FLOOR

4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:

0333604106 Page: 2 of 6

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back)						
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	RELATED FINANCING	STATEMENT	]			
ELK GROVE TOWN CI	ENTED IT C					
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFI	<b>J</b>			
	–	WIDDLE NAME, SUFFI	^			
10.MISCELLANEOUS:			┩			
			ł			
			l l			
			1			
1 ADDITIONAL DEPTODIO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		THE ABO	OVE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFF	ICE USE ONLY
1. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EX CT FULL L	EGAL NAME - insert only or	<u>ię</u> name (11a or 11b) - do not abbre	viate or combine r	names		
				<u> </u>		
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
106	) .	I INSTITATIVE		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	<del>/&gt;-</del>	CITY				
	9			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1d. <u>SEE INSTRUCTIONS</u> ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION	TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	NIZATION	Itta OPr	GANIZATIONAL ID#, if a	
DEBTOR		İ		1.19.01	STANZATIONAL ID #, IT B	_
ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ASSIGNOR S/P	'S NAME - insert only one name	(12a or 12b)			NC.
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			(1220. (25)			
R 126. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		0/				
THE WAS A STATE OF THE STATE OF		FIX I NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
C. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY				1
				STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber	to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collaters' des tri				
collateral, or is filed as a 🗶 fixture filing.			<b>K</b>			
. Description of real estate:		5				
					0,5.	
EE EXHIBIT B ATTACHED HE	RETO					
				/-/		
			·	1		
				9,		
					Vic.	
					Ó	
Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above (if Debtor does not have a record interest):	described real estate					
4-						
		17. Check only if applicable and				
		Debtor is a Trust or Tru	istee acting with r	espect to proj	perty held in trust or	Decedent's Estate
		18. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and		DX.		
		Debtor is a TRANSMITTING I				
		Filed in connection with a Ma		Transaction -	- effective 30 years	
		Filed in connection with a Pu	Le e			

(FORM UCC1Ad) (REV. 05/22/02)

0333604106 Page: 3 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## EXHIBIT A TO UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

### **DEBTOR:**

Elk Grove Town Center, L.L.C. 300 Park Boulevard, Suite 100 Itasca, Illinois 60143-2681

### **SECURED PARTY:**

Metropolitan Life Insurance Company 200 Park Avenue, 12th Floor New York, New York 10166

Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in that certain Mortgage, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing by and between Debtor and Secured Party.

This Financing Statement covers all of Debtor's present and future estate, right, title and interest in and to the following which are collectively referred to as the "Real Property":

- 1. That certain real property located in the County and State which is more particularly described in Exhibit B attached hereto or any portion of the real property;
- 2. All easements, rights-of way, gaps, strips and gores of land; streets and alleys; sewers and water rights; privileges, licenses, tenements, and appurtenances appertaining to the real property, and the reversion(s), remainder(s), and claims of Debtor with respect to these items, and the benefits of any existing or future conditions, covenants and restrictions affecting the real property (collectively, the "Land");
- 3. All things now or hereafter affixed to or placed on the Land, including all buildings, structures and improvements, all fixtures and all machinery, elevators, boilers, building service equipment (including, without limitation, all equipment for the generation or distribution of air, water, heat, electricity, light, fuel or for ventilating or air conditioning purposes or for sanitary or drainage purposes or for the removal of dust, refuse or garba (e), partitions, appliances, furniture, furnishings, building materials, supplies, computers and software, window coverings and floor coverings, lobby furnishings, and other property now or in the future attached, or installed in the improvements and all replacements, repairs, additions, or substitutions to these items (collectively, the "Improvements");
- 4. All present and future income, rents, revenue, profits, proceeds, accounts receivable and other benefits from the Land and/or Improvements and all deposits made with espect to the Land and/or Improvements, including, but not limited to, any security given to utility companies by Debtor, any advance payment of real estate taxes or assessments, or insurance premiums made by Debtor and all claims or demands relating to such deposits and other security, including claims for refunds of tax payments or assessments, and all insurance proceeds payable to Debtor in connection with the Land and/or Improvements whether or not such insurance coverage is specifically required under the terms of this Mortgage ("Insurance Proceeds") (all of the items set forth in this paragraph are referred to collectively as "Rents and Profits");
- 5. All damages, payments and revenue of every kind that Debtor may be entitled to receive, from any person owning or acquiring a right to the oil, gas or mineral rights and reservations of the Land;

0333604106 Page: 4 of 6

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

- 6. All proceeds and claims arising on account of any damage to, or Condemnation of any part of the Land and/or Improvements, and all causes of action and recoveries for any diminution in the value of the Land and/or Improvements;
- 7. All licenses, contracts, management agreements, guaranties, warranties, franchise agreements, permits, or certificates relating to the ownership, use, operation or maintenance of the Land and/or Improvements;
- 8. All names by which the Land and/or Improvements may be operated or known, and all rights to carry on business under those names, and all trademarks, trade names and goodwill relating to the Land and/or Improvements; and
- 9. Debtor's interest in the following personal property which is collectively referred to as "Personal Property":
  - any portion of the Real Property which may be personal property, and all other personal property, whether now existing or acquired in the future which is attached to, appurtenant to, or used in the construction or operation of, or in connection with, the Real Property;
  - all rights to the use of water, including water rights appurtenant to the Real Property, pumping plants, atches for irrigation, all water stock or other evidence of ownership of any part of the Real Property that is owned by Debtor in common with others and all documents of membership in any owner's association or similar group;
  - all plans and specifications prepared for construction of the Improvements; and all contracts and agreements of Debtor relating to the plans and specifications or to the construction of the Improvements;
  - (d) all equipment, machinery, fixtures and goods used in connection with or relating to the Property, all accounts used specifically for holding security deposits of tenants at the Real Property, and all substitutions, replacements of, and additions to any of the these items;
  - (e) all sales agreements, deposits, escrow agreements, other documents and agreements entered into with respect to the sale of any part of the Real Property, and all proceeds of the sale; and
  - (f) all proceeds from the voluntary or involuntary disposition or claim respecting any of the foregoing items (including judgments, condemnation awards or otherwise).

All of the Real Property and the Personal Property are collectively referred to as the "Property."

0333604106 Page: 5 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## EXHIBIT B TO UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

### Legal Description

#### PARCEL 1:

That part of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 32, Township 41 North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal Meridian, described as follows: Beginning at the intersection of a line 765.00 feet, as measured along the north line of said Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4, west of and parallel with the east line of said Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 with the south line of Bicsterfield Road as occupied being a line 60.00 feet as measured at right angles, south of and parallel with the north line of said Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4; thence South 88 degrees 57 minutes 06 seconds East parallel with the north line of said Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4, 520.00 feet to a line 245.00 feet, as measured along the north line of said Southwest 1/4 of the No theast 1/4 west of and parallel with the east line of said Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4; the see South 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East parallel with the east line of said Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4, 199.99 feet to a line 260.00 feet, as measured along the east line of said Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4, south of and parallel with the north line of said Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4; thence South 88 degrees 57 minutes 06 seconds East parallel with the north line of said Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4, 199.99 feet to the west line of Arlington Heights Road as widened, being a line 45.00 feet, as measured at right angles, west of and parallel with the east line of said Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4; thence South 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East parailel with the east line of said Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4, 793.50 feet to the northeast corner of Lot 1 in Serfecz Subdivision according to the plat thereof recorded January 23, 1984, as Document Number 26939494; thence North 88 degrees 57 minutes 06 seconds West along the north line of said Lot 1, 125.02 feet to the northwest corner of said Lot 1; thence North 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West along the northerly extension of the west line of said Lot 1, 21.39 feet; theree North 88 degrees 57 minutes 06 seconds West parallel with the north line of said Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4, 542.46 feet; thence South 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East parallel with the east line of said Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4, 137.89 feet to a line 1170.00 feet, as measured along the east line of said Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4, south of and parallel with the north line of said Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4; thence North 88 degrees 57 minutes Co seconds West parallel with the north line of said Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4, 97.52 feet to a line 810.00 feet as measured along the north line of said Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4, west of and parallel with the east line of said Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4; thence North 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds east parallel with the east line of said Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4, 884.99 feet; thence South 88 degrees 57 minutes 06 seconds East parallel with the north line of said Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4, 45.00 feet; thence North 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East parallel with the east line of said Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4, 225.00 feet to the point of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois.

0333604106 Page: 6 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### PARCEL 2:

Non-exclusive easement for ingress, egress and parking for the benefit of Parcel I, as created by Reciprocal Easement Agreement between Elk Grove Village, Elk Grove Town Center, L.L.C. and the Board of Trustees of the Village of Elk Grove Village dated as of March 13, 1997 and recorded August 5, 1997 as Document Number 97566666 over the land west and adjoining as described therein.

#### PARCEL 3:

Non-exclusive easement for ingress, egress and parking for the benefit of Parcel 1, as created by Reciprocar Easement Agreement between Elk Grove Town Center, L.L.C. and Beverly Trust Company, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated June 24, 1997 and known as Trust Number 74-2478 dated July 25, 1997 and recorded August 5, 1997 as Document Number 97566670 over the land south and adjoining as described therein.

PIN OF-32-202-021-0005